OWNER OF STREET

世界洪拳總會 World Hung Kuen Association

The Third Hung Kuen Competition Referee Program in 2018

The past two referee programs have been successfully held in the past few years. We have trained up many referees so that they can contribute more in Hung Kuen sector. Moreover, The Third Hung Kuen Competition will be held in XiQiao National Arts Film Studio on 16th-18th November 2018. Owing to great number of participants, we hope to train up more students to advanced level as a referee. As a result, we are now glad to announce that The Third Hung Kuen Competition Referee Program is going to be held. Therefore, applying for the competition is not the only way for students to show their support. They can also take the role of referee in the competition to make contribution to the competition, the association and the Hung Kuen sector as well.

There will be two referee classes in The Third Hung Kuen Competition Referee Program for those qualified students to apply.

1. Referee Class A

Date: 19th August, 2018 (Sunday)

Time: 2:00p.m. to 6:00p.m.

Venue: Room 8, 22/F, Trendy Centre, No. 682 Castle Peak Road, HK

2. Referee Class B

Date: 19th August, 2018 (Sunday)

Time: 2:00p.m. to 6:00p.m.

Venue: XiQiao National Arts Resort Hotel

Application Fees as follows:

Application Fees Table		
New Members	HKD \$1200.00	
Existing Members	HKD \$200.00	
Renewal of the Referee	HKD \$200.00/4 Years	
Licenses		

Remarks:

OWNER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

世界洪拳總會 World Hung Kuen Association

- 1. There is a written examination after class in Referee Class A. Student who gets a "Pass" in the examination will be awarded a certificate and qualified to apply for being a referee in The Third Hung Kuen Competition. We will provide referees transportations, accommodations and meals. And referees will be rewarded a Thank You Certificate and HKD\$300 per day (total HKD\$600 for 2 days).
- 2. There is an examination after class in Referee Class B and the examination consists of two parts which are written examination and referee internship. We will assign students to be the referees in The Third Hung Kuen Competition and we will assess the students according to their actual performance in the competition. Student who gets a "Pass" in the examination will be awarded a certificate. Costs of transportations, accommodations and meals are for account of the students.

Payment Method:

Please pay by depositing directly to the bank account of World Hung Kuen Association.

Bank Information:

銀行戶口資料:

Company Name	World Hung Kuen Association Limited
Bank Name	Hang Seng Bank
Account Number	363-561671-883
Swift Code	НАЅЕНКНН
Bank Code	024
Paypal A/C Number	worldhungkuenassociation@gmail.com
Bank Address	Level 6, Hang Seng Headquarters, 83 Des Voeux Road,
	Central

The application form should be submitted with the bank slip before 15 July 2018. Participants should send these documents through email:

worldhungkuenassociation@gmail.com or mail to Flat M, 21/F Kings Wing Plaza 1, 3 On Kwan Street, Shek Mun, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong.

Attention: "The 3rd Hung Kuen Competition Referee Program" Application Fee



世界洪拳總會 World Hung Kuen Association

If you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact us by:

Tel (Hong Kong): +852 39748916 / +852 39748924

E-mail: momentlam@nationalarts.com.cn/katrinachan@nationalarts.com.cn

Contact Person: Ms. Moment Lam/ Ms. Katrina Chan

Application From

Last Name :		
First Name:		
Date of Birth : Identity	Card No. :Photo	
Gender: Nationali		
Lineage :	Years of Experience :	
Apprentice of : Last Name	First Name	
Address :		
Contact No. (Mobile) :	(Others) :	
E-mail :	Fax:	
Classes: Class A	☐ Class B	
Signature :	Date of Application:	
Remarks:		
1. The Applicant MUST be 18 years	of age or above	
2. Years of experience MUST be 5 years or above.		
3. Validity Period of the Referee License is 4 years. You MUST renew your Referee License		
every 4-years.		